700223495

Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET
RADEIVIA	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name of conveying party(les):	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
ide Health Care, Inc.	Name: Pride Mobility Products Corporation
	1
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 182 Susquehanna Avenue
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Exeter
Other	State: Pennsylvania
itizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Zip: 18643
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	O Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s) December 28, 1998	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unifed States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	(Designations must be a separate document non accignment
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fill	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles N. Quinn, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: <u>Fox Rothschild, LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor	L_ Enclosed
Street Address: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor	
Street Address: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
	8. Payment Information:
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Phone Number: 215-299-2135 Fax Number: 215-299-2150	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Philadelphia State: PA Phone Number: 215-299-2135 Fax Number: 215-299-2150 Email Address: cquinn@foxrothschild.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1943 Authorized User Name Charles N. Quinn, Esq.
City: Philadelphia State: PA Phone Number: 215-299-2135 Fax Number: 215-299-2150 Email Address: cquinn@foxrothschild.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1943
City: Philadelphia State: PA Phone Number: 215-299-2135 Fax Number: 215-299-2150 Email Address: cquinn@foxrothschild.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1943 Authorized User Name Charles N. Quinn. Esq. Date Total number of pages including cover
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 Phone Number: 215-299-2135 Fax Number: 215-299-2150 Email Address: cquinn@foxrothechild.com 9. Signature: Charles N. Quinn Name of Person Signing	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1943 Authorized User Name Charles N. Quinn. Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0781

Marit 1	44.	Filed with the Depart	ment of State on	JAN 061	1999
crofilm Number	• •		11. 11	· ///	٠.
ntity Number		1	in fin	gingrill	
		Sec	etary of the Corkin	onwealth ,	Ľ
ARTICLES OF MERC	BER-DOMEST CSC6:15-1928	ACTING IC BUSINESS CO (Rev 90)	RPORATION	± .	
in compliance with the requirements of 15 arporations, desiring to effect a merger, hereby sta	ite that:			the unidersigned by	usine
The name of the corporation surviving the merge	ris: PRIDE MOB	BILITY PRODUCTS,	CORPORATION	-	
(Check and complete one of the following):				+	
The surviving corporation is a domestic but Commonwealth or (b) name of its commer authorized to correct the following informat	cial registered office	DIOMOGL SUG Me COUNTY	OI ARISTIG IN TOLE IN	office in this epartment is hereby	,
(a) 182 Susquehanna Avenue	Exeter	'PA	18643	Luzerne	
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	Office Provider			County	
For a corporation represented by a comme corporation is located for vienue and official	il publication purpo:	ses.	2	-	
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department):	il publication purpos rign business corpo	ration incorporated unde	r the laws of	egistered office pro-	vide
emporation is located for venue and office. The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	al publication purpose sign business corposed office in this Corn at is heroby authoriz	ses. ration incorporated unde monwealth or (b) name red to correct the followin	the laws of of its commercial re g information to co	egistered office pro-	vide
emporation is located for venue and office. The surviving corporation is a qualified for and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department):	il publication purpos rign business corpo	ration incorporated unde	r the laws of	egistered office pro- nform to the record	vide
emporation is located for venue and office. The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	al publication purpose sign business corpo so office in this Com at Is neroby authoriz City	ses. ration incorporated unde monwealth or (b) name red to correct the followin	the laws of of its commercial re g information to co	egistered office pro- nform to the record	vide
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	eign business corpored office in this Com to the transport of the Com to the transport of the Com City Office Provider ercial registered off	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the followin State	r the laws of of its commercial re g information to co Zip	egistered office pro- nform to the record County	vide is of
emporation is located for venue and official the surriving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official	eign business corposed office in this Com to the compact of the co	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the followin State	r the laws of oil its commercial reg information to co	egistered office pro- nform to the record County	vide is of
eorporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	sign business corporate for the second office in this Committe in the Committe in the Committee in the Commi	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the followin State State ice provider, the county is	r the laws of	egistered office pro- nform to the record County	vide is of
eorporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official the surviving corporation is a nonqualified and the address of its principal office und	sign business corporate for the second office in this Committe in the Committe in the Committee in the Commi	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the followin State State ice provider, the county is	r the laws of	egistered office pro- nform to the record County	vide is of
eorporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a comme corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a nonqualified and the address of its principal office und	eign business corpored office in this Com at Is hereby authorize City Office Provider ercial registered office publication purpor if foreign business cer the laws of such	ration incorporated undermonwealth or (b) name and to correct the following state State State ice provider, the county is ses. corporation incorporated to dominitiary jurisdiction is:	r the laws of	County County	vide:
eorporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official the surviving corporation is a nonqualified and the address of its principal office und Number and Street The name and the address of the registered official the name and the address of the registered office unity of venue of each other domestic business merger are as follows: Name of Corporation Address of Pogist	office in this Common is corporation and common and common at the laws of such the laws of	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the following State State State Comporation incorporated to combilitary jurisdiction is conjusted to comporate the combilitary jurisdiction is conjustified foreign business and of Commercial Registers.	r the laws of of its commercial reg information to continuous of the commercial registered corporation which stered Office Proving the laws of the corporation which is the	County County County County I office provider amis a party to the planty	hich
emporation is located for venue and official the surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official the surviving corporation is a nonqualified and the address of its principal office und Number and Street The name and the address of the registered official the name and the address of the registered office unity of venue of each other domestic business merger are as follows: Name of Corporation Address of Prigist Pride Health Care, Inc. 182 Susque	office in this Common is corporation and common and common at the laws of such the laws of	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the following State State State State City City Investit of name of the country in the	r the laws of of its commercial registered Office Prov	County County County County County I office provider and is a party to the planty I define County	hich i
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official the surviving corporation is a nonqualified and the address of its principal office und Number and Street The name and the address of the registered officeunty of venue of each other domestic business merger are as follows:	office in this Common is corporation and common and common at the laws of such the laws of	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the following State State State State City City Investit of name of the country in the	r the laws of of its commercial registered Office Prov	County County County County County I office provider and is a party to the planty I define County	hich i
corporation is located for venue and official three and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a commercial street and the surviving corporation is a nonqualified and the address of its principal office und Number and Street The name and the address of the registered officeunty of venue of each other domestic business merger are as follows: Name of Corporation Address of Prigist Pride Health Care, Inc. 182 Susque [a De] aware Corporation qualifier.	office in this Common is corporation and common and common at the laws of such the laws of	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the following State State State State City City Investit of name of the country in the	r the laws of of its commercial registered Office Prov	County County County County County I office provider and is a party to the planty I define County	hich i
corporation is located for venue and official fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered For a corporation represented by a commercial street and the surviving corporation is a nonqualified and the address of its principal office und Number and Street The name and the address of the registered officeunty of venue of each other domestic business merger are as follows: Name of Corporation Address of Prigist Pride Health Care, Inc. 182 Susque [a De] aware Corporation qualifier.	office in this Common is corporation and common and common at the laws of such the laws of	ration incorporated under monwealth or (b) name red to correct the following State State State State City City Investit of name of the country in the	r the laws of of its commercial registered Office Prov	County County County County County I office provider and is a party to the planty I define County	thich

JAN -6 93

PA Dapt. of State

CB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following	W.		:	
(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following				•
Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following	•	· •		
Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following	١.			.
	1.			•
X. The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing the	nese Articles of Me	rger in the Department or	State.	
The plan of merger shall be effective on:	Date	at	Hou	
The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted by	each domestic cor	poration is as follows:	:	
Name of Corporation	91	Manner of Adoption	Consent Of	Directors
PRIDE HEALTH CARE, INC.	Ŭ	nanimous Written	Consent of	Stockholder 34 12/28/98
			•	
PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS, CORPORATION	<u> </u>	nanimous Written Inanimous Written	Consent ot	2 COCKNO LOS
(Strike out this paragr. If no loreign corporation is a p approved, as the case may be, by the loreign business		The standard authorized	adnoted or	ēg 15\58\ao
X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to omiss that amend or constitute the operative Articles of date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A at the principal place of business of the surviving			OH fext or the bear	, . ,
				: •
102 Susquehanna AVENUE	Exeter	PA	18643	Luzern
182 Susquehanna Avenue Number and Street IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned of the signed by a duly authorized officer thereof the signed by a duly authorized by a duly authorized officer thereof the signed by a duly authorized by a duly authorized officer thereof the signed by a duly authorized by a duly author	City orporation or each units 28th	State undersigned corporation h day of <u>December</u>	Zip	Luzerni County Articles of
Number and Street	orporation or each units 28th C	State undersigned corporation in day of <u>December</u> RIDE MOBILITY PR Surviving Corpor Ott S. Meuser President	as caused these 19 9 DUCTS, COR(ation) me of Corporatio (Signature)	Luzerni County Anicles of 8
Number and Street	orporation or each units 28th P	State Indersigned corporation in day of December RIDE MOBILITY PRI Surviving Corpor Ott S. Meuser President PRIDE HEALTH CARE (Disappearing Cor	as caused these 19 5 DUCTS, CORI ation) me of Corporatio (Signature) , INC. poration)	Luzerni County Articles of 18 PORATION
Number and Street	orporation or each units 28th P	State Indersigned corporation in day of December RIDE MOBILITY PRI Surviving Corpor Ott S. Meuser President PRIDE HEALTH CARE (Disappearing Cor	zs caused these 19 SOUCTS, CORI	Luzerni County Articles of 18 PORATION